Program, provide grants-in-aid, and other purposes and expenses related to promoting Kentucky-

grown agricultural products. 

Pricing: 

1. The Kentucky Department of Agriculture shall make available to the Grantee a sum of up to 

Eight Thousand ($8,000) Dollars per calendar year for Enrolled Food Service Entities or One 

Thousand Two-Hundred and Fifty ($1,250) Dollars per quarter for Distributors, to be used 

toward reimbursement of qualified product purchases through participation in the Kentucky 

Proud® Buy Local Program.  The Grantee understands that the lifetime maximum benefit 

allowed is Thirty-Six Thousand ($36,000) Dollars and that funding received by the Grantee 

(since 2014) through its participation in the Restaurant Rewards program count toward the 

lifetime maximum benefit.   

2. The Grantee shall abide by all terms and conditions listed in the Kentucky Department of